

04-12-2006



MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS

	PATENT	103218664						
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF THE U.S. P	ATENT & TRADEMA	RK OFFICE:						
Sir:	numente er eenv ther	oof as follows:						
Please record the attached original do		eoi as ioliows.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASS a. Johann Lee	SIGNOR(S)]:	Í b.						
C.		d.						
e.		f.						
g.		∫ h.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING F	PARTY(IES) ATTACH	IED? ∐YES ⊠NO						
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:								
NAME: Coby Electronics Corporation								
ADDRESS: 56-65 Rust Street, Maspeth, New York 11378								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO								
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUM	ENT:							
	Assignment of:		Conveyance document attached is a:					
Change of Name	☐ Part interest ☐ Copy ☐ Whole interest ☐ Original		⊠ Copy ☐ Original					
Other:	✓ WHOLE INTER	251	Certified document					
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance/Document: April 4, 2006								
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration (if file	d herewith): April 4	, 2006						
4. APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT NUMBER(S): Additional sheets attached? ☐YES ☒NO								
a. Application Number(s) Matter No.	First Inventor	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No. First Inventor					
29/245,072 05148901	LEE		<u> </u>					
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:		6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED:						
		Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1						
		7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE:						
Customer No. 43569		Above Total <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$ <u>40</u> (Fee Code 8021)						
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101		8. PLEASE CHARGE TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 122428-05148901						
								Client/Matter No.
					9. To the best of my knowledge and bel copy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing in	formation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including	ng cover sheet, attac	hments and documents):	2					
DNote								
Signature		_						
Name of Attorney: David M. Mott		Date: April 7, 2006						
Registration No. 47,808	WITH DTO DETI	Telephone: (202) 263- RN RECEIPT (PAT-10	3000 / Facsimile: (202) 263-3300					
13/3006 38784E	WILL FIU KEIU	MARCEIFI (FAI-10	usa)					

DCDB01 20799046 1 07-Anr-06 11:41

PATENT

REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0912

WHEREAS, I,

Johann Lee 71-46 58th Ave. #1FL Maspeth, NY 11378 Citizenship: United States of America

have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a PORTABLE DVD PLAYER WITH ROTATABLE SCREEN, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 19, 2005 [U.S. Application No. 29/245,072]; and

WHEREAS Coby Electronics Corporation, having a place of business at 56-65 Rust Street, Maspeth, New York 11378, in the United States of America, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all of said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of	April
2006.	 · -	

1

Atty. Docket No. <u>05148901</u>